PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eichi OSATO	03/05/2007
Yoshihito GOTO	03/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Nihon Micronics	
Street Address:	6-8 Kichijojihoncho 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Musashino-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	180-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11606705
PCT Number:	JP0409864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 381-3300

Email: swanger@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. King
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MATS-1-0601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. King

PATENT REEL: 019196 FRAME: 0377

500263677 REEL: 019

OP \$80.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=MATS10601ASGN (R 04-23-07)#page1.tif source=MATS10601ASGN (R 04-23-07)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019196 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Eichi OSATO residing or having a principal place of business at 4-12-8, Kitayama-cho, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-0041 Japan and is a citizen of Tokyo, Japan, and

ASSIGNOR, Yoshihito GOTO residing or having a principal place of business at 5-6-35-203, Shiraitodai, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-0011 Japan and is a citizen of Tokyo, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE, <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA NIHON MICRONICS</u> residing or having a principal place of business at 6-8 Kichijojihoncho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-0004, Japan and is an entity of Japan, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements, in the invention entitled:

CONTACT BLOCK AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTING APPARATUS

which is found in United States patent application **Serial No. 11/606,705**, filed November 29, 2006 and International application number PCT/JP2004/009864, filed July 5, 2004, and in and to all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, to be obtained from said invention through the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination or foreign counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 019196 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNOR: Cichi Osate Date: 5 - Mgr - 2007
OSATO, Eichi
4-12-8, Kitayama-cho, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-0041 JAPAN
ASSIGNOR:
Yoshihito Goto Date: 5 - Mar - 2007
GOTO, Yoshihito
5-6-35-203, Shiraitodai, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183001 JAPAN

Legalization Required